TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONTINENTAL INVESTORS FUND, LLC		09/10/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCVNGR, INC.		
Doing Business As:	LevelUp		
Street Address:	101 Arch Street, Suite 400		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182234	SCVNGR
Registration Number:	3810198	SCVNGR
Registration Number:	4157145	LEVELUP
Registration Number:	4050829	LEVELUP
Registration Number:	4050830	LEVELUP
Registration Number:	3810679	DIAMOND DASH
Registration Number:	4334895	INTERCHANGE ZERO
Registration Number:	4492022	INTERCHANGE ZERO
Registration Number:	4334897	
Serial Number:	86203639	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Jarvis, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0101

900465901

Address Line 4: Bosto	dress Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Jarvis		
SIGNATURE:	/joshuasjarvis/		
DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2018			
Total Attachments: 4 source=FHBOSTON-#4881294-v1-Continental_ReleaseEXECUTED#page1.tif source=FHBOSTON-#4881294-v1-Continental_ReleaseEXECUTED#page2.tif			

source=FHBOSTON-#4881294-v1-Continental_Release_-_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=FHBOSTON-#4881294-v1-Continental_Release_-_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=FHBOSTON-#4881294-v1-Continental_Release_-_EXECUTED#page3.tif source=FHBOSTON-#4881294-v1-Continental_Release_-_EXECUTED#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0102

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Reference is made to that certain instrument entitled INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated October 27, 2014 (the "Security Filing") granted by SCVNGR, INC., a Delaware corporation, d/b/a LevelUp (the "BORROWER") to CONTINENTAL INVESTORS FUND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "SECURED PARTY"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2015 at Reel 034897, Frame 0091 for patents and on February 5, 2015 at Reel 005453, Frame 0741 and April 2, 2015 at Reel 005491, Frame 0561 for trademarks. The Security Filing relates to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Subject Trademarks") and the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit B (the "Subject Patents").

As to the Subject Patents and the Subject Trademarks, the undersigned SECURED PARTY hereby terminates, and acknowledges the termination of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Filing and releases all right, title and interest (if any) of SECURED PARTY in and to the Subject Patents and the Subject Trademarks.

Executed, as an instrument under seal, as of the 10th day of SEPTEMBER2018.

CONTINENTAL INVESTORS FUND, LLC

Title:

On this 10 day of Sept., 2018, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Philip Purcell, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which is personally known, to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing instrument; and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument voluntarily for its stated purpose as a Managen CONTINENTAL INVESTORS FUND, LLC.

NOTARIAL SEAL

KRISTEN L LARSON Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 12, 2021

My commission expires: 7/12/21

EXHIBIT A

Subject Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Class(es)
SCVNGR	4182234	41
SCVNGR '	3810198	9 -
LEVELUP	4157145	9; 36
LEVELUP	4050829	35
LEVELUP	4050830	9
DIAMOND DASH	3810679	9
INTERCHANGE ZERO	4334895	36
INTERCHANGE ZERO	4492022	9
LevelUp Logo (3 squares)	4334897	9; 35; 36
Mark	Application No.	Class(es)
Design of Scanner (Trade Dress)	86/203639	36

B4879428.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0104

EXHIBIT B

Subject Patents

App. No.	Турс	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.	Issuc Date
61/671,381	Prov. (Exp)	Jul. 13,2012	Secure Payment Method and System	4, ,	**
13.718,466	Utility	Dec. 18, 2012	Secure Payment Method and System	8,639,619	Jan. 28, 2014
14:1(x3;101	Uulity.	Dec. 11, 2013	Secure Payment Method and System		
13/797,287	Utility	Mar. 12, 2013	Distributed Authenticity Verification for Consumer Payment Transactions	v.#-	* A*
13/925,158	Utility	Jun. 24, 2013	Distributed Authenticity Verification for Consumer Payment Transactions	is As	on so
13/960,260	Utility	Aug. 6, 2013	Distributed Authenticity Verification for Consumer Payment Transactions	8,694,438	Apr. 8, 2014
13:901,344	Limity	May 23, 2013	Methods and Systems for Managing Promotional Campaigns Based on Predicted Customer Behavior		34
13/899,760	Utility	May 22, 2013	Secure Synchronization of Payment Accounts to Third Party Applications or Websites		
13/864,754	Utility (Abad)	Apr. 17, 2013	Secure Synchronization of Payment Accounts to Third Party Applications or Websites		
61/784/951	Prov. (Exp)	Mar. 14, 2013	Point-of-Sale Token Scanner and Refated Methods	4.	
14/022,480	Uility	Sept. 10, 2013	Point-of-Sale Token Scanner and Related Methods	8.844,812	Sep. 30, 2014
29/449,235	Design	Mar. 14, 2013	Code Scanner	T 4	
13/901,352	Unitity	May 23, 2013	Electronic Distribution and Management of Transactional Promotional Campaigns		

B4879428.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0105

13/939,434	Utility	Jul. 11, 2013	Payment Processing with Automatic No- Touch Selection	8,770,478	Jul. 8, 2014
13/939,676	Oility	Jul. 11, 2013	Systems and Methods for Dynamic Transaction-Payment Routing	8,620,790	Dec. 31, 2013
14:097,737	Unlity	Dec. 5, 2013	Systems and Methods for Dynamic Transaction-Payment Routing		
14/174, 116	Utility	Feb. 6, 2014	Pre-Payment Uses of Transactional Data Obtained at the Point of Sale	Fh	* ¥c
14/227,513	Hility	Mar. 27, 2014	Transaction Processing and Management Based on Unrelated Consumer Activity		
14/107,677	Utility	Dec. 16, 2013	Real-Time Transaction Validity Verification Using Behavioral and Transactional Metadata		
14/172.163	Utility	Feb. 4, 2014	Dynamic Ingestion and Processing of		
14:189,482	Utility	Feb. 25, 2014	Real-Time, User-Specific Offer Generation and Optimization		
61:875:872	Ilmy,	Sept. 10, 2013	Remote Transaction Processing Using Biometrics		
14481,168	Utility	Sept. 9, 2014	Remote Fransaction Processing Using Biometrics	***	m
14/190,695	Utility	Feb. 26, 2014	Methods and Systems for Permissions Management	8,838,501	Sep. 16, 2014
14:460,628	Utility	Aug. 15, 2014	Methods and Systems for Permissions Management		
14/307/066	Üülity	Jun. 17, 2014	Methods and Systems for Permissions Management with Enhanced Security		
62:013,307	Prov.	Jun. 17, 2014	Token-Based Gift Cards		

B4879428.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0106